ISOMETRIC
AIR CYLINDER ISO/VDMA
SERIES
VDMA 24562, DIN/ISO 6431 & ISO15552WWW.STARCYL.COM
2
HOW TO ORDER
Conversion Table:
UNITS kPa bar kg/cm2 psi
kPa 1 0.01 0.0102 0.145
bar 100 1 1.02 14.5
kg/cm2 98 0.098 1 14.2
psi 6.9 0.069 0.7 1
AVAILABLE VERSIONS
DA DOUBLE ACTING
DR DOUBLE ACTING - DOUBLE ROD END
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL STMI
VERSION DA
BORE 32
STROKE 50
OPTION CUMA
STMIDA-32X50-CUMA
isometric double acting, 32mm bore x 50 mm stroke, cushion both ends, magnetic piston sensor ready
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
#2 MALE ROD END
#4 FEMALE ROD END
CU CUSHIONED
CN NON CUSHION
MA MAGNETIC PISTON
RS STAINLESS STEEL ROD (standard on MiniMetric and MetriCompact)
RE ROD EXTENSION (Must specify lenght)
SS ALL STAINLESS STEEL CYLINDER (303/304) (head, cap, tube, tie rods, rod, ...)
ST TIE ROD CYLINDER FROM 32 TO 125 MM
AVAILABLE MODELS
STMM STARCYL MINIMETRIC
STMI STARCYL ISOMETRIC
STMC STARCYL METRICOMPAC
3
INDEX
DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS - PROFILED Ø32-125MM
DOUBLE ACTING CUSHION OR NOT
DOUBLE ACTING DOUBLE ROD CUSHION OR NOT
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
4
5
6
8
DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø160-320MM
DOUBLE ACTING
DOUBLE ACTING DOUBLE ROD END
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
16
17
18
20
SENSORS
SENSORS CABLES
26
27
160 & 200 mm bore
250 & 320 mm bore
4
A AILABLE
ISOMETRIC - PROFILED Ø32-125
DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS
END CAPS : DIE-CASTED ALUMINUM
TUBE :  ANODIZED ALUMINUM
SEALS :  POLYURETHANE +  NBR
BUSHING : SINTERED BRONZE
PISTON ROD : CHROMIUM COATED
  STEEL ***
“-CU” : cushion both ends;“-CN” : None cushion;
“-MA” : Magnetic piston; “-SS” : Stainless steel rod
Ø mm 10 25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 300 320 400 500
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤ ¤
DOUBLE ACTING
***All cylinders are available also with AISI 304
stainless steel piston rod. To order add "I" to the
standard code number.
STANDARD STRO ES

US ULL ORCES 6 BAR
Ømm ØD1 KK A ØB VD L2 RT BG L3 TG EE PL WH L8 E CH1 CH2 CH3
32 12 M10x1.25 22 30 9.5 18 M6 16.5 5 32.5 1/8”G 12.5 26 94 47 10 2.5 6
40 16 M12x1.25 24 35 9.5 22 M6 16.5 5 38 1/4”G 14 30 105 54 13 2.5 6
50 20 M16x1.5 32 40 9.5 25.5 M8 17.5 5 46.5 1/4”G 14 37 106 63 17 2.5 8
63 20 M16x1.5 32 45 9.5 25 M8 17.5 5 56.5 3/8”G 16.5 37 121 74 17 2.5 8
80 25 M20x1.5 40 45 10 35 M10 17.5 - 72 3/8”G 17 46 128 93.5 22 4 6
100 25 M20x1.5 40 55 10 38 M10 17.5 - 89 1/2”G 18 51 138 110 22 4 6
125 32 M27x2 54 60 11 46 M12 20.5 - 110 1/2”G 18 65 160 137.5 27 4 8
7
NOTES
8
MATERIAL: STEELFLANGE MOUNT (MF1-MF2)
CLEVIS MOUNT (MP2) MATERIALS: ALUMINUM BODY , STEEL AND PTFE  BUSHING
Ø mm TG ØD ØFB R TF L4 S UF E MF PART NUMBER
32 32.5 30 7 32 64 5 M6x20 80 45 10 STMF1-032
40 38 35 9 36 72 5 M6x20 90 52 10 STMF1-040
50 46.5 40 9 45 90 6.5 M8x20 110 65 12 STMF1-050
63 56.5 45 9 50 100 6.5 M8x20 120 75 12 STMF1-063
80 72 45 12 63 126 9 M10x25 150 95 16 STMF1-0             80
100 89 55 14 75 150 9 M10x25 170 115 16 STMF1-100
125 110 60 16 90 180 10.5 M12x25 205 140 20 STMF1-125
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 7984
Ø mm TG CB UB ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E PART NUMBER
32 32.5 26 45 10 22 13 30 5 5.5 M6x20 10 45 STMP2-032
40 38 28 52 12 25 16 35 5 5.5 M6x20 12 52 STMP2-040
50 46.5 32 60 12 27 16 40 5 6.5 M8x20 12 65 STMP2-050
63 56.5 40 70 16 32 21 45 5 6.5 M8x20 16 75 STMP2-063
80 72 50 90 16 36 22 45 5 10 M10x25 16 95 STMP2-080
100 89 60 110 20 41 27 55 5 10 M10x25 20 115 STMP2-100
125 110 70 130 25 50 30 60 7 10 M12x25 25 140 STMP2-125
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
9
MATERIALS: ALUMINUM BODY,
STEEL AND PTFE BUSHINGSEYE MOUNT (MP4)
SPHERICAL BEARING MOUNT (MP6) MATERIALS:  ALUMINUM BODY , STEEL AND BRONZE SPHERICAL BEARING
Ø mm TG EW ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E PART NUMBER
32 32.5 26 10 22 13 30 5 5.5 M6x20 10 45 STMP4-032
40 38 28 12 25 16 35 5 5.5 M6x20 12 52 STMP4-040
50 46.5 32 12 27 16 40 5 6.5 M8x20 12 65 STMP4-050
63 56.5 40 16 32 21 45 5 6.5 M8x20 16 75 STMP4-063
80 72 50 16 36 22 45 5 10 M10x25 16 95 STMP4-080
100 89 60 20 41 27 55 5 10 M10x25 20 115 STMP4-100
125 110 70 25 50 30 60 7 10 M12x25 25 140 STMP4-125
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
Ø mm TG ØCX DL L EX EP L3 R1 S L4 ØD L1 E MS PART NUMBER
32 32.5 10 22 12 14 10.5 - - M6x20 5.5 30 7 45 16 STMP6-032
40 38 12 25 15 16 12 - - M6x20 5.5 35 7 52 18 STMP6-040
50 46.5 16 27 15 21 15 51 19 M8x20 6.5 40 7 65 21 STMP6-050
63 56.5 16 32 20 21 15 - - M8x20 6.5 45 7 75 23 STMP6-063
80 72 20 36 20 25 18 74 24 M10x25 10 45 9 95 28 STMP6-080
100 89 20 41 25 25 18 - - M10x25 10 55 9 115 30 STMP6-100
125 110 30 50 30 37 25 - - M12x25 10 60 9 140 40 STMP6-125
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
10
MATERIAL: STEEL
Ø mm TG TG2 AH R2 ØAB AO AU TR AT S L7 E PART NUMBER
32 32.5 16.25 32 15 7 11 24 32 4 M6x16 30 45 STMS1-032
40 38 19 36 17.5 10 8 28 36 4 M6x16 30 52 STMS1-040
50 46.5 23.25 45 20 10 15 32 45 5 M8x20 36 65 STMS1-050
63 56.5 28.25 50 22.5 10 13 32 50 5 M8x20 35 75 STMS1-063
80 72 36 63 22.5 12 14 41 63 6 M10x20 47 95 STMS1-080
100 89 44.5 71 27.5 14.5 16 41 75 6 M10x20 53 115 STMS1-100
125 110 55 90 30 16.5 25 45 90 8 M12x25 70 140 STMS1-125
Note: supplied with 2 screws DIN 912
ANGLE MOUNT (MS1)
Ø mm A TM TL TK ØTD UW CH1 CH2 PART NUMBER
32 45 50 11.5 25 12 65 3 3 STMT4-032
40 51.8 63 16 25 16 75 3 4 STMT4-040
50 60.7 75 16 30 16 95 3 5 STMT4-050
63 72.2 90 20 30 20 105 3 5 STMT4-063
80 91.2 110 20 30 20 130 3 5 STMT4-080
100 108.2 132 24.5 40 25 145 4 6 STMT4-100
125 135.3 160 24.5 40 25 176 4 6 STMT4-125
MID TRUNNION FOR PROFILE CYLINDER (MT4)       MATERIAL: STEEL
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
11
MATERIAL: STEEL
Ø
mm A TM TL TK ØTD ØD ØD1 UW CH PART NUMBER
32 32.5 50 12 15 12 37 6.25 46 2.5 STMT4-032T
40 38 63 16 20 16 46 6.25 59 2.5 STMT4-040T
50 46.5 75 16 20 16 56 8.25 69 3 STMT4-050T
63 56.5 90 20 25 20 69 8.25 84 3 STMT4-063T
80 72 110 20 25 20 87 10.25 102 4 STMT4-080T
100 89 132 25 30 25 107 10.25 125 4 STMT4-100T
125 110 160 25 32 25 133 12.25 155 5 STMT4-125T
MID TRUNNION FOR TIE RODS CYLINDERS (MT4)
Ø mm ØEK EL ØB LB A PART NUMBER
32 10 46 9.6 1.1 53 STMP-032-010
40 12 53 11.5 1.1 60 STMP-040-012
50 12 61 11.5 1.1 68 STMP-050-012
63 16 71 15.2 1.1 78 STMP-063-016
80 16 91 15.2 1.1 98 STMP-080-016
100 20 111 19 1.3 118 STMP-100-020
125 25 132 23.9 1.3 139 STMP-125-025
Note: supplied with snap ring
PIVOT FOR FEMALE  CLEVIS  (AA4) MATERIAL: STEEL
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
12
MATERIALS: ALUMINUM BODY, STEEL AND PTFE BUSHINGSSQUARE JOINT (AB7)
Ø mm CK EM BR PH GL ØHB LB BT TE RA ØD LD UL UR EA PART NUMBER
32 10 26 10 32 21 6.6 6.4 8 38 18 21 3 51 31 10 STMART-032
40 12 28 11 36 24 6.6 8.4 10 41 22 21 3 54 35 15 STMART-040
50 12 32 13 45 33 9 10.4 12 50 30 21 3 65 45 16 STMART-050
63 16 40 15 50 37 9 12.4 14 52 35 21 3 67 50 16 STMART-063
80 16 50 15 63 47 11 11.5 14 66 40 21 3 86 60 20 STMART-080
100 20 60 19 71 55 11 14.5 17 76 50 11 3 96 70 20 STMART-100
125 25 70 22.5 90 70 14 16.8 20 94 60 21 3 124 90 30 STMART-125
TRUNNION  BRACKET (AT4)
Ø mm ØCR FN FK ØHB ØA LA TH C UL NH ØB PART NUMBER
32 12 30 15 6.6 11 7 32 10.5 46 18 22 STMITB-032/000
40-50 16 36 18 9 15 9 36 12 55 21 28 STMITB-040/050
63-80 20 40 20 11 18 11 42 13 65 23 32 STMITB-063/080
100-125 25 50 25 14 20 13 50 16 75 28.5 39 STMITB-100/125
MATERIALS: ALUMINUM  BODY AND BRONZE BUSHING
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
13
D3 W L3 A ØD ØD1 C1 B ØD4 ØD5 L5 L7 H1 L4 ØD2 PART NUMBER
M10x1.25 17 20 13° 10 12.9 10.5 14 15 19 6.5 15 43 57 28 STMSR-M10X1.25
M12x1.25 19 22 13° 12 15.4 12 16 17.5 22 6.5 17 50 66 32 STMSR-M12X1.25
M16x1.5 22 28 15° 16 19.3 15 21 22 27 8 23 64 85 42 STMSR-M16.1.50
M20x1.5 30 33 14° 20 24.3 18 25 27.5 34 10 27 77 102 50 STMSR-M20X1.50
M27x2 41 51 17° 30 34.8 25 37 40 50 15 36 110 145 70 STMSR-M27X2.00
SELF-LUBRICATING SPHERICAL ROD ENDS
MATERIAL: STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL AVAILABLE
Ø mm A B C PART NUMBER
32 M10x1.25 17 6 STJN-M10X1.25C06
40 M12x1.25 19 7 STJN-M12X1.25C07
50-63 M16X1.5 24 8 STJN-M16X1.50C08
80-100 M20x1.5 30 9 STJN-M20X1.50C09
125 M27x2 41 12 STJN-M27X2.00C12
JAM NUT  (ROD) MATERIAL: STEEL
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FOR DIN ISO 15552 CYLINDERS Ø32-125
14
CLEVIS WITH LOCK PIN
D A B ØD1 N L1 L E ØD2 PART NUMBER
M10x1.25 10 20 10 20 40 52 15 18 STMRC-M10X1.25
M12x1.25 12 24 12 24 48 62 18 20 STMRC-M12X1.25
M16x1.5 16 32 16 32 64 83 24 26 STMRC-M16X1.50
CLEVIS WITH PIVOT PIN AND SNAP RING
D A B ØD1 S N L1 L E ØD2 ART NUMBER
M20x1.5 20 40 20 48 40 80 105 30 34 STMRC-M20X1.50
M27x2 30 55 30 65 54 110 148 38 48 STMRC-M27X2.00
MATERIAL: STEEL
MATERIAL: STEEL
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

250 26847 26847
320 44043 44043
Ømm ØD1 ØD2 KK A ØB VD L2 RT BG TG EE F PL WH L8 E CH1 CH2 CH3
160 40 16 M36X2 72 65 21.5 50 M16X2 22.5 140 3/4”G 13 22.5 80 179.5 180 36 6 30
200 4 0 16 M36X2 72 75 26.5 55 M16X2 22.5 175 3/4”G 13 22.5 95 180 220 36 6 30
250 50 20 M42X2 84 90 20 67 M20X2.5 25 220 1”G 15 31 105 200 268 46 6 36
320 63 25 M48X2 96 110 20 82 M24X3 28 270 1”G - 31 120 220 340 55 6 46
STMIDA-Øx...-CUSTMIDA-Øx...
19
NOTES
20
MATERIAL: STEEL
MATERIALS:  ALUMINUM BODY , STEEL AND PTFE  BUSHINGS
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Ø mm TG ØD ØFB R TF L4 S UF E MF PART NUMBER
160 140 65 18 115 230 9.5 M16x30 260 180 20 STMF1-160
200 175 75 22 135 270 12.5 M16x30 300 220 25 STMF1-200
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 7984
Ø mm TG CB UB ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E PART NUMBER
160 140 90 170 30 55 35 65 7 10 M16x30 25 160 STMP2-160
200 175 90 170 30 60 35 75 7 11 M16x30 25 220 STMP2-200
250 220 110 200 40 70 59 90 11 - M20x35 41 268 STMP2-250
320 270 120 220 45 80 65 110 15 - M24x40 45 340 STMP2-320
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
FLANGE (MF1-MF2)  (not availabe in 250 & 320 mm bore)
CLEVIS MOUNT (MP2)
160 & 200 MM BORE 250 & 320 MM BORE
21
MATERIALS:  ALUMINUM BODY , STEEL AND PTFE BUSHING
MATERIALS:  ALUMINUM BODY, STEEL AND BRONZE SPHERICAL BEARING
Ø mm TG EW ØCD FL L ØD L1 L4 S MR E PART NUMBER
160 140 90 30 55 35 65 7 10 M16x30 25 180 STMP4-160
200 175 90 30 60 35 75 7 11 M16x30 25 220 STMP4-200
250 220 110 40 70 47 90 11.5 11 M20x35 41 268 STMP4-250
320 270 120 45 80 52 110 11.5 15 M24x40 45 340 STMP4-320
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
Ø mm TG CX DL L EX EP L3 R1 S L4 ØD L1 E MS ART NUMBER
160 140 35 55 35 43 30 - - M16x30 10 65 7 195 44 STMP6-160
200 175 35 60 35 43 30 - - M16x30 11 75 7 238 47 STMP6-200
Note: supplied with 4 screws DIN 912
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
SPHERICAL BEARING MOUNT (MP6)
EYE MOUNT (MP4)
160 & 200 MM BORE 250 & 320 MM BORE
22
MATERIAL: STEELANGLE MOUNT (MS1)
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Ø mm TG TG2 AH R2 ØAB AO AU TR AT S L7 E PART NUMBER
160 140 70 115 32.5 18.5 15 60 115 10 M16x30 100 180 STMS1-160
200 175 87.5 135 37.5 24 30 70 135 12 M16x30 109 220 STMS1-200
Note: supplied with 2 screws DIN 912
MATERIAL: STEELMID TRUNNION (MT4)
Ø mm A TM TL TK ØTD ØD ØD1 UW R1 NUT (*) PART NUMBER
160 140 200 32 40 32 170 16.25 190 - M16x2 STMT4-160T
200 175 250 32 40 32 211 16.25 240 - M16x2 STMT4-200T
250 220 320 40 50 40 264 20.25 295 180 M20x2,5 STMT4-250T
320 270 400 50 70 50 338 24.25 370 220 M24x3 STMT4-320T
Note: it is possible to use the intermediate Trunnion only with cylinders equipped with threaded tie rods.
The accessory is supplied with the nuts for the positioning and fixing.(*)
160 & 200 MM BORE 250 & 320 MM BORE
23
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Ø mm ØEK EL ØB LB A PART NUMBER
160-200 30 172 28.6 1.6 180 STMP-160-030
250 40 202 37.5 1.85 214 STMP-250-040
320 45 222 42.5 1.85 234 STMP-320-045
Note: supplied with snap rings
PIVOT  PIN  (AA4) MATERIAL: STEEL
MATERIALS: ALUMINUM BODY,  STEEL AND PTFE BUSHESSQUARE JOINT (AB7)
Ø mm ØCK EM BR PH GL ØHB LB BT TE RA ØD LD UL UR EA PART NUMBER
160 30 90 31.5 115 97 14 21 25 118 88 31 5 156 126 36 STMART-160
200 30 90 31.5 135 105 18 26 30 122 90 31 5 162 130 40 STMART-200
24
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
MATERIALS: ALUMINUM BODY  & BRONZE BUSHINGSUPPORT FOR MID TRUNNION (AT4)
Ø mm ØCR FN FK ØHB ØA LA TH C UL NH ØB PART NUMBER
160-200 32 60 30 18 26 17 60 22.5 92 40 45 STMITB-160/200
JAM NUT
Ø mm A B C PART NUMBER
160-200 M36x2 55 14 STJN-M36X2.00C14
250 M42x2 65 16 STJN-M42X2.00C16
320 M48x2 75 18 STJN-M48X2.00C18
MATERIAL: STEEL
25
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
SPHERICAL SELF-LUBRICATING ROD ENDS

-a diode in parallel to the load in case of V dc supply – (Img.2)
-n°2 Zener diodes in parallel to the load with V ac/dc supply – (Img.3)
-a varistor (VDR) in parallel to the load with V ac/dc supply – (Img.4)
The switching of capacitive loads or the use of cables longer than 10 meters produces current peaks during the connection. For this reason
you have to introduce a protection resistance near the switch on the brown wire. Please, pay attention in garanting the minimum necessary
current to the switch. (10�20 mA)
SENSORS CABLES
M  CONNECTOR
2 WIRES 3 WIRES
RC08S-F0M030120 (2m length)                     RC08S-F0M030150 (5m length)
28
MOUNTING PARTS FOR SENSORS -
ISOMETRIC TIE ROD CYLINDERS
Ø mm
cylinder A B C PART NUMBER
32-63 14 9 22 STMIC-032
80-100 19 12 34 STMIC-080
125 21 14 33 STMIC-125
160-200 26 18 42 STMIC-160
250 26 20.5 42 STMIC-250
320 26 25.5 42 STMIC-320
MATERIAL COLOR LENG T ART NUMBER
PLASTIC BLUE 0.5 STXLB-11
COVERING FOR SENSOR SLOT
29